## **Government of Jammu and Kashmir** Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar \*\*\*\*\*

- Nomination of Nodal Officer for 1st Census of Medium and Subject: major irrigation (MMI) projects and 1<sup>st</sup> Census of Springs.
- D.O No. V-53011/1/2022-MI (Stat.) dated 27.6.2023 from, Department of Water Resources, Government of India, Ref. No: Ministry of Jal Shakti, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation.

## Government Order No:-156-JK (JSD) of 2023 Dated:-13.07.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Chief Engineer, Irrigation and Flood Control, Jammu as Nodal Officer for carrying out 1<sup>st</sup> Census of Medium and Major Irrigation (MMI) Projects and 1<sup>st</sup> Census of Springs in the Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir. The particulars of Nodal Officer are as under:

Nodal Department: Jal Shakti Name: Manoj Gupta Designation: Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Flood Control, Jammu Contact No: 9419186155, 0191-2582164 (O) Email ID: ifcjmu@gmail.com

The Nodal Officer shall be assisted by all the HODs, and Technical Officers of each Head of Department shall be responsible for coordinating in the matter. The Nodal Officer shall also keep the Administrative Department apprised.

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-Admn06/2/2023-ADM-JSD (CC No. 7230188) Dated:13.07.2023

Copy to the:-

- Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of 1. India, New Delhi.
- Joint Secretary, Ministry of Jal Shakti Department of Water 2. Development & Ganga Rejuvenation, Resources, River Government of India.
- Smt. Priyanka Kulshreshtha, Deputy Director General, Ministry of 3. Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation, Government of India.
- 4. Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Flood Control, Jammu.

N/ N/

- All Head of the Departments. 5.
- Joint Director Planning, Jal Shakti Department. 6.
- All Technical Officers of HODs. 7.
- Secretary, JKWRRA, Jammu. 8.
- Principal Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K. 9.

13/2/23

- Pvt. Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. Jal Shakti 10. Department.
- I/C Website. 11.
- Government Order file (w.2.s.c) 12.

(Rehmatullah) Under Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department

A13/07